CY7C168
CY7C169
CYPRESS
SEMICONDUCTOR 4096 X 4 Static R/W RAM
Features
• Automatic power-down when
deselected (7CI68)
• CMOS for optimum speed!

Vee = 5.0 V
TA = 25'C
VIN = 0.5 V
J: 1.0 ~--___1~--___1~--~
c w
N
::i
<
:::E
~ 0.9 ~---~"""7fL-___1~----I
CYCLE FREQUENCY (MHz)
0021-11
Ordering Information
Speed Ordering Code Package
(ns) Type
25 CY7C168-25PC P5
CY7C168-25DC D6
CY7C168-25LC L51
35 CY7C168-35PC P5
CY7C168-35DC D6
CY7C168-35LC L51
CY7CI68-35DMB D6
CY7CI68-35LMB L51
45 CY7C168-45PC P5
CY7C168-45DC D6
CY7C168-45LC L51
CY7CI68-45DMB D6
CY7CI68-45LMB L51
Speed
Ordering Code
Package
(ns) Type
25 CY7C169-25PC P5
CY7C169-25DC D6
CY7C169-25LC L51
35 CY7C169-35PC P5
CY7C169-35DC D6
CY7C169-35LC L51
CY7CI69-35DMB D6
CY7CI69-35LMB L51
40 CY7CI69-40PC P5
CY7C169-40DC D6
CY7C169-40LC L51
CY7CI69-40DMB D6
CY7CI69-40LMB L51
Operating
Range
Commercial
Commercial